Legistar: 240127

RESOLUTION
R 26-24

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. # 2
to the contract between the Village of Lombard and R.W. Dunteman Company. Regarding the
South Park Avenue Pedestrianization project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part
hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $56,192.70, increasing the total dollar amount to $1,845,536.35: and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.

Adopted this 16th day of May, 2024, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:



Resolution 26-24

Page 2

Ayes: Trustee LaVaque, Honig, Militello and Bachner
Nays: None

Absent: Trustee Dudek, Puccio

Approved by me this 16th day of May 2024.

Wﬁ/ﬁj‘

}(éth T. Glagnorlo
Village President
ATTEST:

i{ ahe Bre sl
Elizdbeth Brezinéki
Village Clerk




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: South Park Avenue Pedestrianization Projects PROJECT NO.: ST-20-05
LOCATION: South Park Avenue CHANGE ORDER: 2
CONTRACTOR: RW Dunteman Co. DATE: April 1,2024

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This change order is for the replacement of two existing damaged sanitary
services, installation of a temporary traffic signal, installation of a temporary light pole, and balancing of line items.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 11 $ 1,584,900.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 21 $  204,443.65
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1}+{2]) 3] $ 1,789,343.65
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) 4] $ 56,192.70
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+{4]) 5] $ 1,845536.35
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) (12]+[4]) $  260,636.35

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: None

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) -

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $ 750,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $ 1,746,795.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

~4/(,./€/_— £ C(T__. 4/1/2024 Approved By:

Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
_ Approved By:
L v 13y PO
ra Date (810K or 25%) Village Manager Date

s /[ / ) ApprovedW

Village Bhgineer Date (>$10K or 25%) /ﬁllage Pres’ident/ Date

oo Aest 7 daag Gﬂy—%@

Direttor of Public Works Date Villagé Clerk

Date

Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change arder that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of 2 ENOOQ2 (6/99)



{66/9) 200N3

0LZ81'98  § =TYL0L
“uonepuNO) 9j31ouoo paj(elsu} Apealje ue uo
sem ojod iy A B pue 210m sojod|
poom Kiesodwe) ay) 'siened %auq Jo UOlBYEISY| BY) 8)aiduiod)
0} Japio uj "Aey 40 Jaem puodas By} [NUR PAIIBISUYPEIFAIRP| 00°YSL'S $| 001 00’4 orrsl'e  $ HOV3 oo NOILYQNNOL NO 3110d LHOI AYYHO4WAL| geiodny
39 0} pajnpayas jou ose sajod 1B mau ay) Janamoy)
‘panowial aq 0} papasu sejod W) poom Kesodwa) ay) ‘Aey
alojaq ssaned Youq Jo uohejieisu) ey 2)ajdwiod o) Japuo u)
“pajlejsul sem (3o01q 0}aJ9uod B uo) |eubis aes Aesodws) B
pue pasouwias sem sjod JeuBis oujey) Bulsixe ay) ‘s1aned Nouq
PUE Y[EMOPIS 8]2J0U00 oY) 919|dWI0D 0} S0 Uf "ABYY JO YBIM
Ppuodas sy} jpun liap aq 0} 1ou st ojod| 00'38L'0 $ |00} 001 008EL's ¢ HOv3 00 TYNOIS Dl44VHL %0078 JLIUONOD ANYHOJWNIAL| VELOANY
jeuis oyjes meu 8y 19) pue 2q o)
sem ojod JuBB)s owel) Bunsixa ay) ‘KB 2i0)eq sseaed youg,
pue it Jo uoy; ay) ajejdt Q}Japio u|
A Mol o} sem aojas & “Buipiing
9y} Jo Jno moyj sedoid pejuenasd yojum (sioos sas Bupsixe o | . - | (3AV Yaivd S 91) LNONVITO
anp) pebauap 6 o} PUNOJ SBM BNUSAY MEd 'S 91 10} aoyss| 0000501 $ | 00} o oooosat gf| Hova [ o HLIM LNIWIOVI4H J0IANTS ¥IM3S AnvLINvS| 9404V
Aseyues Bujisxe oy) ‘UjBLLIBIEM MaU Jo Uolepelsy) Buung
“SaAIOE UOHINIISUOD
uo Boid 0} [} BY} pamoljB S|yL|
*8}2J0u02 YiBuaxs sejnbed uey) Jauoos Juswaned sy uo eAUp| 06°288°2 $ | 0528l 05°261 0051 $| GANO oo 313HONCD HLONIYLS-ATNVI-HOIH|  600dNV
0} 9[qe 8q 0} Sa|II Mmojje o} d &
91910U09 By} J0§ PAZIIIN SBM 3}a10U0D YiBusls-Aue3-ybiH)
*Al1994:00 Moy 0} paoejdal
Sem a0ias Kieyues “Bulpiing ay) piemo) moy oy payond| . . o g C3AV Yavd 'S L1) LNONVITO
4089 PUE POBELUEP 6q 0) PUNO) SM aNtieAy e °s LL Joyf JUOOE TS € | 00°L bl omooeyt $ | Hova | 00 HLIM LNIWZOV T3 JOINNIS ¥IMIS ANVLINYS| 004NV
aomes Ausjues Bunsixe oy ‘uieuelem jo uone)elsu) Bupng
. R - . " . TTDHIOVE HONIUL B dVUMATIOIM
PiSY U} U9Ye} sjuswiainsesw spoeyes Auenb v eseasseq|{ogzye'?) ¢ [(0g01) 0L°68) 00'9LZ $| 1004 |0002 NIVWNZLYA ‘26 10 'dI0 .8 TIVLSNI ONY HSiNdna| 00NV
“Ploy Uy uaye} sjuswaInseaul spayal Auenb u) eseanul| 00°05L' ) $| o0t 007 00'052'L  $ HOv3 (23 IVAOWI3H ¥ILNVId Lot
“PIaY U uae) suswaINseswW s)ayes Auenb u) aseaicul| 00"00L L $| o001 00’0l [ [ ] N4 HOV3 o6 IVAOWIY LvYD 330 8
‘PiSY ul UBB) SewWaINSEsLW SRaYoI Alpuenb v sseaou)| 00°000'L $| 001 002 00000't $ HOV3 o' 370d QOOM AUVHOJWIL SAOWTY 8L
“PiSY u) uee) syuswWaINsEaLS spajes Ajuenb u) esesiou|| 00°052'Z $ | oosL 00'sLy 00°0¢ $ 1408 o'oov JdWYY NYRILSIA3d dN3L i
‘PiSY u) uae) sjuswaINSERW SRaYel Alpuenb u esealdyl| 00°599 $ o001 oo'e 00599 $ HOV3 0z NOLLYCONNOH 3LIYONOD ONILSIXT IAOWTY 9L
“PIY Ul uaye) sjusLuBINSeaW sjosyes Auent up aseaioul| 00'ZL9 $ |00} 008 00°7L9 $ HOV3 o'g NOILYONNOL 370d 40 TYAOW3N Fi
"PISY U) Ue)e} SjuBLIBsNSBBW S}Iae) Auenb ) sseasou]| 00'0VL'L $| ooy Q0oL 00582 $ 1004 o9 UILINVIQ .¥Z ‘NOILYANNOS 370d LHOIT 14
. >0 . . . . [4%:]
Ploy Up uaje) sjusleInseaw sjosyal Ajuenb uj aseasoul| 05'Z00'Z $|osvr 05°¥65 00's¥ $ 1004 0055 8 2dAL "H3LLNS ONV 94N ZLINONOD NOILYNIWOD [}
"Pfsy U) usye) sjuswiaINsEaw sjoalal Auend u) asealou)| 00°059 $ |00 002 00059 $ HOv3 ot Q31snrav 38 OL SIIOHNVIW rx4
"19B4JU0D S|y} U0 PAZiAN Jou sem wayl siyL{00'0ps) $ |(oa1) 000 aoobs $ HOV3 ot Q21sNrav 38 OL SNISVS HOLYD :74
“REAUOI SIY U0 PAZIlN Jou SBM Wall SYLI(00'09'S) ¢ [(00°0L) 000 00sL $ 1004 ooL oF '} 3dAL 'SNIVNANIANN 3did (44
‘RB{UOD S|} U pazIHN Jou sem way sy L|(00°008) $ |(00's) 00’0 0009 $ Hov3a 0's d31SNray 38 04 S3X08 3DIAYIS WILVM DILSTNOT %4
“JoBJUOS S|y} UO pazjin jou sem wel syl [{co'ooe’'L)  $ [(0o'E) 000 00'009 $ HOV3 o'e A31SNray 38 OL SIATVA H3ILYM [:13
“Pley W Uo)e) sjuswisInseaw sjsyes Auenb u) asessou|| 00°S6Z'2 $|ose as'el 00022 $ 1004 a's 4«8 ‘NIVIN HILYM 8l
"Piay Uj Ue)B) sjuswaINseaw spalas Alluenb u) aseaiou| 00°9S5L $ | o092y 00'9s) o9 $ 1004 [ «8 "TYAOWIN ¥3IM3S WHOLS il
*PIal Ul ueYe} SjusWeINSESU Soalel Ajuenb u) aseatou] 00°9E $ | o009 009t 009 $ 1004 oo 9 “IYAOINIY YIMIS WHOLS 9l
"PiaY U} usye) sjusLusINseaW SRayes Apuenb u) ssaaou)| 05'9E8'Z $|oes [+ Q0°'s51 $ 1004 0oL 01 '} 3dAL 'Y SSVIO ‘SYAMIS WNOLS Sl
‘pajswisalenc sem Ajjuenb ueld|(co'eor's) ¢ |(00°L92) 00°c08 008 $ 100d 0°040°) IYACWIN YILLND ANV 84N NOLLYNIBWOD 43
‘pajewysesenc sem Ayjuenb ueld|(09 c6c) $ |oz'®) 0896 008y $ 1408 0501 SONINYVYM 318v103130 ol
“PiSY Up UBHE} SjuBLIBINSBAW Sjoaled AjuBnD U 9sBaU)| 09°ZLE'E $ | 09908 09°1587 o0'bL ¢ 1408 o'sye'e HONI § ‘MTYMIAIS ILIUONOD LININID ONYILHOL 8
“JOBIUOD SIY) UO PaZIRN jou sem WaY sIyL (00" 8k Y) $ |(00°91) 000 oo'ge $ L1INN o9l (43LINVIC SLINN §1 HIAO) TIWAOWIY 331 z
“PISY Ul usXe} SlusLainsesw saljal Aluend uj eseesoul| 00'SL9 $ | oo'se 00°sE} 0042 $ LINn 0'0LL (43ALINVIA SLINN 1 OL 9) TYAOW3IH 3341 }
¢ ALUNND A00ud ALULNYND NOLLJRIOS3Aa "ON
NOLLdINIS3a LNNOWY JONIYI4AG | O3S LINN 1IND ANIHUND Wau wasl
vzoTiy T#'O 8320{01d UOPEZIURIISOPA DNUIAY YiBd YINOS

ZioZebeg



